
Murray State University Distance Learning: Online Courses  

Fall 2013: August 20, 2013—December 12, 2013 
 

1-800-669-7654 • E-Mail: loneal1@murraystate.edu • www.murraystate.edu/online 
 

Online courses are an excellent way for self-motivated learners to earn college credit on their own schedule. No campus meetings are required. Please check our online schedule often, as changes may 
occur. Advanced scheduling will begin April 8, 2013 through myGate according to rank and last name. 

 
You may view all courses offered by MSU at:  http://campus.murraystate.edu/classes/09schedule.html. Highlight the list of course prefixes and narrow your search to view only WEB courses under 
Instructional Method. Note: Section R courses are reserved for High School students in Racer Academy. Courses 600 level and above are for graduate students only.  
 
Some instructors may require online meetings or proctored exams. Contact your instructor for more information or visit Racers Online (www.murraystate.edu/racersonline) two weeks before classes 
begin. 

Course Title Credits Instructor Instructor E-MailCRN Session

ACC 604 Quantitative Financial Control 3 D. Chamberlain dchamberlain@murraystate.edu81870 Full02

ADM 630 Methods of Research 3 Y. Xu yxu@murraystate.edu82560 Full02

ADM 678 School Safety Assessment 3 J. Farley jfarley5@murraystate.edu84940 Full01

AED 104 Ag Education, Leadership and Life Knowledge 3 B. Wilson bwilson18@murraystate.edu84491 10/15-12/13R01

AED 682 Determining Course Content 3 K. Bellah kbellah@murraystate.edu80038 Full01

AED 684 Beginning Teacher Workshop 2 K. Bellah kbellah@murraystate.edu80040 Full02

AED 684 Beginning Teacher Workshop 1 K. Bellah kbellah@murraystate.edu	80039 Full01

AED 687 Teaching Agricultural Mechanics 3 K. Bellah kbellah@murraystate.edu85322 Full01

AED 688 Modern Programs in Agricultural Ed: Agriculture in Classro 3 K. Bellah kbellah@murraystate.edu85323 Full01
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AGR 133 Field Applications for AG 2 R. Wright rwright@murraystate.edu83583 Full02

AGR 199 Contemporary Issues in AG 3 B. Wilson bwilson18@murraystate.edu82877 Full04

AGR 325 Small Animal Science 3 B. Papjeski bpapajeski@murraystate.edu85262 Full01

AGR 339 Computer Applications for AG 3 R. Morrow rmorrow@murraystate.edu81887 Full04

AGR 373 Animals in Disaster 2 C. Porr cporr@murraystate.edu80178 Full01

AGR 374 Livestock in Disaster 2 C. Porr cporr@murraystate.edu80183 Full01

AGR 377 Agriculture Safety 3 W. Hoover whoover@murraystate.edu85247 Full02

AGR 378 Agriculture Environment Management 3 I. Handayani ihandayani@murraystate.edu85246 Full01

AGR 399 Professional Development Sem I 1 R. Wright rwright@murraystate.edu	80188 Full02

AGR 537 Sem in Agriculture Business 2 C. Driskill cdriskill@murraystate.edu80238 Full01

AGR 538 Sem in Production Agriculture 2 C. Driskill cdriskill@murraystate.edu	80240 Full01

AGR 539 Adv Computer Applications for AG 3 R. Morrow rmorrow@murraystate.edu	80243 Full01

AGR 599 Agriculture Senior Capstone 1 C. Driskill cdriskill@murraystate.edu	82879 Full02

AGR 613 Adv Computer Applications for AG 3 A. Shultz ashultz@murraystate.edu	83166 Full01

ART 121 Art Appreciation 3 L. Maestri lmaestri@murraystate.edu84794 Full03

AST 115 Introductory Astronomy 3 J. Ridley jridley@murraystate.edu85264 Full02

BIO 120 Scientific Etymology 1 K. He xhe@murraystate.edu80223 Full01

BIS 301 Integrated Studies Research I 3 N. Thurmond nthurmond@murraystate.edu80281 Full01

BIS 301 Integrated Studies Research I 3 L. O'Neal loneal1@murraystate.edu80282 Full02

BIS 302 Integrated Studies Research II 3 B. Sloan bsloan@murraystate.edu	80283 Full01

BIS 302 Integrated Studies Research II 3 J. Husemann jhusemann@murraystate.edu	80284 Full02

BIS 399 Seminar in Integrated Studies 3 H. Roy hroy@murraystate.edu80286 Full02

BIS 399 Seminar in Integrated Studies 3 M. Poyner mpoyner@murraystate.edu80285 Full01

BIS 437 Senior Project 6 D. Lavit dlavit@murraystate.edu84087 Full03

BIS 437 Senior Project 6 B. Van Horn bvanhorn@murraystate.edu83859 Full02

BIS 437 Senior Project 6 M. Poyner mpoyner@murraystate.edu80287 Full01

BUS 355 Information Systems and Decision Making 3 A. Lanier alanier@murraystate.edu85011 Full90

CHE 101 Consumer Chemistry 4 K. Revell krevell@murraystate.edu83825 FullR02

CHE 101 Consumer Chemistry 4 K. Revell krevell@murraystate.edu82436 10/15-12/1301
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CHE 101 Consumer Chemistry 4 K. Revell krevell@murraystate.edu80345 Full02

CHN 105 Introduction to Chinese Culture 3 J. Wu jwu4@murraystate.edu85132 Full01

CIS 317 Systems Analysis & Design 3 G. Rice grice@murraystate.edu80371 Full90

CIS 343 Business Statistics II 2 S. Chen schen@murraystate.edu80375 Full90

CIS 399 Business Statistics II 1 V. Raj vraj@murraystate.edu84368 Full90

CIS 543 Data Modeling with SAS 3 S. Chen schen@murraystate.edu84377 Full90

CIV 201 World Civilizations I 3 K. Carstens kcarstens@murraystate.edu84105 Full14

CIV 201 World Civilizations I 3 K. Callahan kcallahan@murraystate.edu84103 Full12

CIV 201 World Civilizations I 3 K. Carstens kcarstens@murraystate.edu84104 Full13

CIV 202 World Civilizations II 3 M. Baker mbaker7@murraystate.edu84116 Full13

CIV 202 World Civilizations II 3 M. Baker mbaker7@murraystate.edu84115 Full12

CNS 635 Human Development 3 A. Bakes abakes@murraystate.edu84120 Full01

CNS 686 Career Counseling 3 A. Bakes abakes@murraystate.edu84907 Full01

COM 131 Introduction to Interpersonal Communication 3 C. Fierro cfierro@murraystate.edu83826 FullR04

COM 131 Introduction to Interpersonal Communication 3 C. Fierro cfierro@murraystate.edu	83656 Full04

COM 340 Intercultural Communication 3 D. Justice djustice@murraystate.edu84986 Full08

COM 439 Conflict Resolution 3 C. Adkins cadkins@murraystate.edu84988 Full01

COM 439 Conflict Resolution 3 R. Collins rcollins@murraystate.edu83128 Full90

COM 461 Persuasive Communication 3 D. Stockdale dstockdale@murraystate.edu83136 Full02

COM 461 Persuasive Communication 3 D. Stockdale dstockdale@murraystate.edu83137 10/15-12/1303

CSP 615 Introduction to Student Affairs 3 J. Warren jwarren15@murraystate.edu85325 Full02

CSP 632 International Student Administration 3 R. Lyons rlyons@murraystate.edu83652 Full01

CSP 633 Internship in International Education 3 R. Lyons rlyons@murraystate.edu83653 Full01

ECO 190 Consumer Economics 3 Z. Dunlap zdunlap@murraystate.edu84402 FullR01

ECO 310 Issues in the Global Economy 3 S. Hassan shassan@murraystate.edu82518 Full90

ECO 335 Econ and Public Policy of Telecom 3 N. Badasyan nbadasyan@murraystate.edu82237 Full90

ECO 625 Managerial Economics 3 N. Badasyan nbadasyan@murraystate.edu82440 Full02

ECO 625 Managerial Economics 3 N. Badasyan nbadasyan@murraystate.edu84405 Full03

EDP 260 Psychology of Human Development 3 M. Chetawatee mchetawatee@murraystate.edu83809 Full02
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EDP 260 Psychology of Human Development 3 Y. Xu yxu@murraystate.edu80505 Full01

EDU 405 Evaluation and Measurement in Education ELE 3 D. Allen dallen4@murraystate.edu84919 Full02

EDU 606 Preparation of Curriculum Materials 3 J. Koren jkoren@murraystate.edu82640 Full01

EDU 633 Curriculum Development 3 J. Hansen jhansen@murraystate.edu80543 Full01

EDU 637 Instruction for Diverse Learners 3 W. Calderhead wcalderhead@murraystate.edu81742 Full02

EDU 637 Instruction for Diverse Learners 3 P. Epler-Brooks peplerbrooks@murraystate.edu81747 Full01

EDU 639 Research to Improve Student Learning 3 C. Weber cweber6@murraystate.edu83985 Full04

EDU 639 Research to Improve Student Learning 3 M. Musselman mmusselman@murraystate.edu83916 Full03

ELE 601 Integrating Social Studies in the Curriculum 3 D. Erikson derikson@murraystate.edu84935 Full01

ELE 602 Integrating Language Arts in the Curriculum 3 S. Gill sgill@murraystate.edu80642 Full01

ELE 603 Integrating Math in the Curriculum 3 L. Patterson lpatterson@murraystate.edu82588 Full01

ELE 605 Introduction to Graduate Studies In IECE 3 J. Riley jriley@murraystate.edu81737 Full01

ELE 606 Supporting Children with Challenging Behavior 3 A. Robertson arobertson@murraystate.edu83648 Full01

ENG 100 Basic Writing 3 M. Evans mevans1@murraystate.edu81845 Full09

ENG 105 Critical Reading, Writing, and Inquiry 4 D. Smothers dsmothers@murraystate.edu83808 FullR47

ENG 105 Critical Reading, Writing, and Inquiry 4 R. Hopper rhopper3@murraystate.edu85279 FullR46

ENG 105 Critical Reading, Writing, and Inquiry 4 D. Smothers dsmothers@murraystate.edu84163 Full48

ENG 105 Critical Reading, Writing, and Inquiry 4 D. Smothers dsmothers@murraystate.edu84164 FullR48

ENG 105 Critical Reading, Writing, and Inquiry 4 D. Smothers dsmothers@murraystate.edu84162 Full47

ENG 105 Critical Reading, Writing, and Inquiry 4 R. Hopper rhopper3@murraystate.edu84161 Full46

ENG 105 Critical Reading, Writing, and Inquiry 4 L. Carter lcarter@murraystate.edu84744 Full49

ENG 105 Critical Reading, Writing, and Inquiry 4 L. Carter lcarter@murraystate.edu84165 FullR49

ENG 224 Writing in the Professions 3 M. Arneson marneson1@murraystate.edu80612 Full01

ENG 310 Introduction to English Linguistics 3 L. Trites ltrites@murraystate.edu85284 Full03

ENG 324 Technical Writing 3 D. Smothers dsmothers@murraystate.edu83600 Full03

ENG 330 ST: Rhetoric/Prof Writing 3 P. Walker pwalker1@murraystate.edu85073 Full02

ENG 618 Introduction to Linguistic Science 3 L. Trites ltrites@murraystate.edu85285 Full03

ENG 626 Advanced Technical Writing 3 D. Nielsen dnielsen@murraystate.edu84171 Full01

ENG 627 Rhetoric and Professional Writing 3 P. Walker pwalker1@murraystate.edu84172 Full01
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ENG 631 American Literature 1870-1920 3 L. Dawkins ldawkins@murraystate.edu85282 Full01

ENG 661 Fiction Tutorial 6 A. Neelon aneelon@murraystate.edu81849 Full04

ENG 662 Poetry Tutorial 6 A. Neelon aneelon@murraystate.edu82645 Full03

ENG 663 Creative Non-Fiction Tutorial 6 A. Neelon aneelon@murraystate.edu81854 Full02

ENG 664 Field Study 3 A. Neelon aneelon@murraystate.edu82340 Full02

ENG 668 Creative Thesis 6 A. Neelon aneelon@murraystate.edu82341 Full02

FCS 625 Advanced Child Development Programs 3 M. Park mpark7@murraystate.edu83280 Full01

FIN 330 Principles of Finance 3 S. Lacewell slacewell@murraystate.edu82238 Full90

GDS 351 Topics :Gender/Sexuality/Race/Pop 3 D. Isbister disbister@murraystate.edu85082 Full01

GSC 110 World Geography 3 M. Busby mbusby@murraystate.edu81963 Full03

GSC 110 World Geography 3 M. Busby mbusby@murraystate.edu83827 FullR03

GSC 125 Weather and Climate 4 H. Cetin hcetin@murraystate.edu84861 Full02

GSC 199 Earth Science 4 H. Cetin hcetin@murraystate.edu84862 Full02

GTE 691 Nature and Needs of Gifted Students 3 E. Wu ewu@murraystate.edu85313 Full01

GTE 693 Educational Programs for Gifted Students 3 E. Wu ewu@murraystate.edu84944 Full01

GUI 095 Strategies for Success in College Life 1 C. Bradshaw cbradshaw@murraystate.edu84610 FullR01

HCA 395 Cultural Diversity in Health Organizations 3 G. Barton gbarton@murraystate.edu83713 Full01

HDL 625 Legal and Ethical Issues 3 B. Littlepage blittlepage@murraystate.edu84708 Full02

HDL 655 Social Intelligence: Interpersonal Processes 3 M. Shemberger mshemberger@murraystate.edu84199 Full02

HDL 660 Developing Human Potential Seminar 3 J. Castles jcastles@murraystate.edu84200 Full02

HDL 670 Multicultural in Human Service 3 L. Kem vkem@murraystate.edu83295 Full02

HDL 675 Assessment of Human Potential 3 L. Kem vkem@murraystate.edu	83687 Full01

HDL 692 Group Processes 3 L. Kem vkem@murraystate.edu83286 Full01

HIS 221 American Experience to 1865 3 B. Taylor btaylor@murraystate.edu85137 FullR04

HIS 221 American Experience to 1865 3 B. Taylor btaylor@murraystate.edu	85136 Full04

HIS 222 American Experience Since 1865 3 B. Taylor btaylor@murraystate.edu85138 FullR03

HIS 222 American Experience Since 1865 3 B. Taylor btaylor@murraystate.edu84204 Full03

HIS 412 Modern Germany 3 D. Pizzo dpizzo@murraystate.edu85145 Full01

HIS 612 Modern Germany 3 D. Pizzo dpizzo@murraystate.edu85148 Full01
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HPE 175 Foundations Health / PE 3 R. Sims rsims@murraystate.edu80804 Full01

HUM 211 Western Humanities Tradition 3 B. Lewis blewis@murraystate.edu	84956 Full13

JMC 391 Public Relations Principles 3 E. Thomas ethomas@murraystate.edu82280 Full90

JMC 394 Introduction to Advertising 3 A. White hwhite@murraystate.edu	82239 Full90

LIB 600 Libraries and Education 2 J. Koren jkoren@murraystate.edu	84239 Full01

LIB 601 Learning and Libraries 3 J. Koren jkoren@murraystate.edu	80921 Full01

LIB 617 Research in Young Adult Literature 3 C. Islam cislam@murraystate.edu	80922 Full01

LIB 620 Library Administration 3 J. Koren jkoren@murraystate.edu80923 Full01

LIB 656 Library Practicum: Technology 1 J. Koren jkoren@murraystate.edu	84240 Full01

LOR 101 Research in the Information Age 3 K. Farmer kfarmer10@murraystate.edu83132 FullR01

MAT 096 Introductory Algebra 3 S. Mullins smullins@murraystate.edu84533 Full20

MAT 117 Mathematical Concepts 3 S. Mullins smullins@murraystate.edu83829 FullR08

MAT 117 Mathematical Concepts 3 S. Mullins smullins@murraystate.edu80968 Full08

MGT 350 Fundamentals of Management 3 H. Keller rkeller@murraystate.edu82240 Full90

MGT 590 Strategic Management 3 G. Muuka nmuuka@murraystate.edu	82963 Full90

MGT 654 Seminar in Human Resource Management 3 S. Miles smiles@murraystate.edu85240 Full01

MGT 656 Seminar in Strategic Management 3 E. Busija ebusija@murraystate.edu	81063 Full02

MKT 360 Principles of Marketing 3 T. Johnston tjohnston@murraystate.edu	83350 Full90

MKT 475 Marketing Strategies For E-Commerce 3 T. Holmes tholmes@murraystate.edu	83353 Full90

MKT 485 Business GIS in Marketing 3 F. Miller fmiller@murraystate.edu	83711 Full90

MKT 675 Marketing Apps in E-Business 3 F. Miller fmiller@murraystate.edu81100 Full02

MKT 684 Seminar in Integrated Business GIS 3 F. Miller fmiller@murraystate.edu84427 Full01

MUS 104 Introduction to Jazz History 3 T. Turner tturner@murraystate.edu84254 Full03

MUS 105 Introduction to Music History 3 T. Turner tturner@murraystate.edu81486 Full02

NUR 201 Nursing Assessment 3 K. Farrell kfarrell@murraystate.edu84384 10/15-12/1302

NUR 314 Professional Nursing Practice 3 L. Thomas lthomas2@murraystate.edu84381 8/20-10/1401

NUR 403 Community Health Nursing 5 A. Fowler afowler2@murraystate.edu81458 Full01

NUR 404 Leadership / Management in Nursing 5 L. Thomas lthomas2@murraystate.edu84385 Full01

NUR 405 The Nursing Profession & Health Care Delivery 3 L. Thomas lthomas2@murraystate.edu85033 10/15-12/1301
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NUR 605 Issues in Rural Health Care 3 B. Kearney bkearney@murraystate.edu85034 Full01

NUR 631 Evidence-Based Clinical Practice 3 D. Byers dbyers@murraystate.edu81466 Full01

NUR 641 Advanced Nursing Assessment 4 D. Byers dbyers@murraystate.edu84645 Full01

NUR 642 Advanced Pharmacology 3 K. Garth kgarth@murraystate.edu85035 Full01

NUR 673 Pathophysiology in Advanced Nursing Practice 3 M. Perlow mperlow@murraystate.edu81479 Full01

NUR 900 Philosophy of Science 3 J. Naber jnaber@murraystate.edu84554 Full01

NUR 901 Foundations of Adv Nursing Prac 3 D. Manley dmanley@murraystate.edu84388 Full01

NUR 906 Leadership/Management of Systems 3 M. Hobbs mhobbs4@murraystate.edu85037 Full01

NUR 907 Quality Improvement & Patient Safety 3 K. Farrell kfarrell@murraystate.edu85038 Full01

NUR 911 Clinical Residency III 3 K. Farrell kfarrell@murraystate.edu85039 Full01

NUR 930 Foundations of Family Nursing 3 K. Garth kgarth@murraystate.edu85036 Full01

PHI 202 Ethics 3 R. Davenport rdavenport1@murraystate.edu84272 Full05

PHI 202 Ethics 3 R. Davenport rdavenport1@murraystate.edu84950 Full07

PHI 202 Ethics 3 R. Davenport rdavenport1@murraystate.edu84273 Full06

POL 140 American National Government 3 M. Wattier mwattier@murraystate.edu82579 Full08

POL 140 American National Government 3 M. Wattier mwattier@murraystate.edu84901 Full09

POL 499 Senior Seminar in Political Science 3 A. Beck abeck@murraystate.edu85294 Full01

PSY 180 General Psychology 3 J. Norris jnorris@murraystate.edu83454 Full09

PSY 180 General Psychology 3 J. Norris jnorris@murraystate.edu85161 FullR09

PSY 221 Psychology of Human Sexuality 3 B. Keenan bkeenan@murraystate.edu83455 Full01

PSY 245 Law and Psychology 3 B. Keenan bkeenan@murraystate.edu83456 Full01

PSY 325 Intro to Clinical Psychology 3 K. Campbell kcampbell@murraystate.edu83633 Full01

PSY 406 Personality 3 K. Campbell kcampbell@murraystate.edu83447 Full01

PSY 606 Personality 3 K. Campbell kcampbell@murraystate.edu83461 Full01

REA 612 Foundations of Literacy 3 J. Shatzer jshatzer@murraystate.edu81592 Full01

REA 626 Word Study: Phonics, Spelling and Vocabulary 3 J. Shatzer jshatzer@murraystate.edu81260 Full01

REA 628 Literacy Assessment 3 C. Islam cislam@murraystate.edu84288 Full01

REA 638 Assess/Intr Child w/ Read Diff 3 C. Islam cislam@murraystate.edu84290 Full01

REA 639 Supervised Practicum in Reading 3 J. Shatzer jshatzer@murraystate.edu81758 Full01
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SED 603 Special Education Law and Procedures 3 E. Umstead eumstead@murraystate.edu84313 Full01

SED 653 Methods & Materials for Infants, Toddlers and Preschoole 3 J. Riley jriley@murraystate.edu81321 Full01

SOC 436 Sociology of Sport 3 M. Kelly mkelly@murraystate.edu85092 Full01

THD 104 The Theatrical Experience 3 P. Hamilton phamilton1@murraystate.edu84320 FullR02

THD 104 The Theatrical Experience 3 P. Hamilton phamilton1@murraystate.edu81345 Full02

THD 104 The Theatrical Experience 3 H. Ortega hortega@murraystate.edu81346 Full03

THD 104 The Theatrical Experience 3 B. Menchinger bmenchinger@murraystate.edu84318 Full04

THD 104 The Theatrical Experience 3 H. Ortega hortega@murraystate.edu84514 FullR03

TSL 600 Methods & Materials for Teaching ESL/EFL 3 M. Sroda msroda@murraystate.edu83359 Full02

TSL 615 Course and Syllabus Design in ESL/EFL 3 M. Sroda msroda@murraystate.edu84949 Full01

TSL 634 Language & Culture 3 M. Sroda msroda@murraystate.edu85288 Full02

TSM 320 Intro to Wireless Technology 3 J. Hart jhart@murraystate.edu82241 Full80

TSM 322 Wireless Communications II 3 A. Yarali ayarali@murraystate.edu82242 Full90

TSM 351 Principles of Information Security 3 M. Okuda mokuda@murraystate.edu82244 Full90

TSM 353 Network Security 3 W. Spencer wspencer@murraystate.edu83530 Full90

TSM 440 Information Policy and Security 3 M. Bowman mbowman@murraystate.edu85001 Full90

TSM 517 Systems Planning 3 M. Bowman mbowman@murraystate.edu83716 Full90

TSM 601 Telecommunications Principles 3 M. Bowman mbowman@murraystate.edu81386 Full02

TSM 610 TSM Networks Management 3 A. Yarali ayarali@murraystate.edu81976 Full02

TSM 617 Advanced Systems Planning 3 G. Rice grice@murraystate.edu83535 Full02

TSM 680 Telecom Solutions Development 3 G. Rice grice@murraystate.edu81388 Full02

YNL 351 Leadership and Support Systems in Youth and Human Serv 3 G. Winchester gwinchester@murraystate.edu82884 FullS02

YNL 501 Seminar on Youth and Human Service Organization 3 R. Weis rweis@murraystate.edu81400 FullS01

YNL 601 Seminar in Youth and Human Service Organizations 3 R. Weis rweis@murraystate.edu83767 FullS01
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